

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 4209 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after "proceedings" insert "that do not pertain to juveniles certified as  
1.3 adults, that are"

1.4 Page 2, after line 23, insert:

1.5 "(4) one guardian ad litem who is currently appointed to protect the interests of minors  
1.6 in cases in the juvenile court system;"

1.7 Page 2, line 24, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.8 Page 2, line 25, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.9 Page 3, line 12, after the period, insert "The Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperon  
1.10 shall receive administrative support from the commissioner of administration under section  
1.11 16B.371."

1.12 Page 6, line 4, delete "\$650,000" and insert "\$775,000" and delete "governor's" and  
1.13 insert "Office of the Foster Youth Ombudsperson"

1.14 Page 6, line 5, delete "office"

1.15 Page 6, line 6, after the period, insert "The base for this appropriation is \$726,000 in  
1.16 fiscal year 2024 and \$726,000 in fiscal year 2025."